

INCH-POUND

MIL-A-22262B(SH)
AMENDMENT 2
21 March 1996
SUPERSEDING
AMENDMENT 1
30 SEPTEMBER 1994

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

ABRASIVE BLASTING MEDIA SHIP HULL BLAST CLEANING

This amendment forms a part of MIL-A-22262B(SH), dated 5 April 1993, and is approved for use by the Naval Sea Systems Command, Department of the Navy and is available for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

PAGE 3

2.1.2, Lines 22-30 Delete and Substitute:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

California Administrative Code, Title 22, Division 4, Chapter 30, Minimum Standards for Management of Hazardous and Extremely Hazardous Waste, Section 66261.24, Persistent and Bioaccumulative Toxic Substance, pages 660.3-660.5, Register 95. No. 25; 6-23-95.

“(Application for copies should be addressed to the State of California Environmental Protection Agency Department of Toxic Substances Control, Region 2, Office of External Affairs, 700 Heinz Avenue, Berkeley, CA 94710.)”

California Administrative Code, Title 17, Subchapter 6, Section 92530 (California Test Method 371-A)

“(Application for copies should be addressed to the California Environmental Protection Agency Air Resources Board, Compliance Division, 2020 L Street, Sacramento, CA 95816.)”

AMSC N/A

FSC 5350

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.

MIL-A-22262B(SH)
AMENDMENT 2

PAGE 4

3.2, Line 4: Delete after "media" and substitute "equal or exceed 0.1 percent by weight of the material".

PAGE 5

* 3.4.7, Line 2 and 3: Delete: "of the abrasive shall be 1.0 percent" and substitute: "shall not exceed 1.0 percent"

PAGE 6

3.4.12.1: Delete and substitute Parts of TABLE II:

Delete:

"Cobalt and/or its compounds -0.80 Maximum"

"Nickel and/or its compounds -0.10 Maximum"

Add:

"Cobalt (carcinogenic forms) and/or its carcinogenic compounds
- 0.09 maximum"

"Nickel (carcinogenic forms) and/or its carcinogenic compounds
- 0.09 maximum"

PAGE 8

* 3.4.12.3.2, 1st sentence: Delete "as specified in 4.6".

3.4.12.3.2, Line 8: Delete "0.005" and substitute "equal or exceed 0.1".

Line 14: Delete after "shall not" to include the remainder of the sentence and substitute "equal or exceed 0.1 percent by weight of the abrasive media unless specifically stated lower in this document (see 6.3)."

3.4.14: Add after last sentence: "When feasible, a warning label conforming to 29 CFR 1910.1200 (OSHA Hazard Communication Standard) shall be affixed to each package."

PAGE 14

4.5.11.2(b), Line 1: Delete "Freon" and substitute "A nonozone depleting solvent"

4.5.11.2(e), Line 1: Delete "Freon" and substitute "A nonozone depleting solvent"

4.5.11.3(b), Line 1: Delete "Freon" and substitute "A nonozone depleting solvent"

MIL-A-22262B(SH)
AMENDMENT 2

PAGE 16

- * 4.6: Delete in its entirety.

PAGE 18

6.8, Line 4: Delete "and Naval Medical Command Reports".

PAGE 21

- * 30.1(a): Delete paragraph 30.1(a).
- * 30.1(d): Delete paragraph 30.1(b)

The margins of this amendment are marked with an asterisk or vertical lines to indicate where changes (additions, modifications, corrections, deletions) from the previous amendment were made. This was done as a convenience only and the Government assumes no liability whatsoever for any inaccuracies in these notations. Bidders and contractors are cautioned to evaluate the requirements of this document based on the entire content irrespective of the marginal notations and relationship to the last previous amendment.

Preparing activity:
Navy - SH
(Project 5350-N039)